

1978

# Provo City Corp. v. Donna I. Knudsen : Brief of Appellant

Utah Supreme Court

Follow this and additional works at: [https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu\\_sc2](https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2)

 Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief submitted to the Utah Supreme Court; funding for digitization provided by the Institute of Museum and Library Services through the Library Services and Technology Act, administered by the Utah State Library, and sponsored by the S.J. Quinney Law Library; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

GLen J. Ellis; Attorney for Appellant;

Glen E. Fuller; Marlin K. Jensen; Attorney for Respondent;

---

## Recommended Citation

Brief of Appellant, *Provo City Corp. v. Knudsen*, No. 14637 (Utah Supreme Court, 1978).

[https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu\\_sc2/421](https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2/421)

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<i>Page</i>
STATEMENT OF THE NATURE OF THE CASE ....	1
DISPOSITION IN THE LOWER COURT .....	1
NATURE OF RELIEF SOUGHT .....	2
STATEMENT OF FACTS .....	2
ARGUMENT:	
POINT I	
THE COURT ERRED AS A MATTER OF LAW IN ALLOWING SEVERANCE DAMAGES TO PROPERTY NOT INCLUDED IN THE AERIAL EASEMENT. ....	4
POINT II	
THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN ALLOWING SPECULATIVE EVIDENCE AS THE BASIS FOR SEVERANCE DAMAGES. ....	9
CONCLUSION .....	12

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

### CASE CITATIONS:

Batten vs. U. S. 306 F. 2d 580 (1962) .....	8
Boyd et al. vs. U. S. 222 F. 2d 493 .....	7
Olson vs. U. S. 292 U. S. 246, 54 S. Ct. 704, 78 L. Ed. 1236	7
Provo River Water Users Association vs. Carlson 103 Utah 93, 133 P.2d 777 .....	5
State vs. Cooperative Security Corp. 1 Ut 2d 178, 264 P.2d 281 .....	6
State vs. Tedesco 4 Ut 2d 248, 291 P.2d 1028 .....	11
United States vs. 48.01 Acres of Land 144 F. Supp. 258 ....	6
United States vs. Causby 328 U. S. 256, 66 S. Ct. 1062, 90 L. Ed. 206 .....	8
United States vs. Cress 243 U. S. 316, 37 S. Ct. 380, 61 L. Ed. 746 .....	8
Utah State Road Commission vs. Hanson 14 Utah 2d 305, 383 P. 2d 917 .....	11

### UTAH STATUTES:

78-34-10 Utah Code Annotated 1953, as amended .....	4
---	---

IN THE  
SUPREME COURT  
OF THE  
STATE OF UTAH

---

PROVO CITY CORPORATION,

*Plaintiff and Appellant,*

vs.

DONNA I. KNUDSEN,

*Defendant and Respondent.*

Case No. 14637
